

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.12.02
12:42:36
+0530

22.IA.15690.2024.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15690 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1952 OF 2024**

Rajshree Vasudeo Kambli & Anr. .. Applicants/Appellants
Versus
Kishore Nandlal Lokhande & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ketan Joshi a/w. Adv. Ajay Karad for the Applicants/Appellants.
Ms. Sujata Babar i/b. Adv. Pratiksha Babar for Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 1st DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 05/01/2026.
2. Reply, if any, to be filed before the next date with its copy be served on the other side.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)