

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15690 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1952 OF 2024

Rajshree Vasudeo Kambli And Anr.

...Applicants

Versus

Kishor Nandlal Lokhande And Constituted
Attorney Of Plaintiff No.2 And Ors.

...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.01.05
16:15:13 +0530

Mr. Ketan Joshi for the Applicants.

None for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the Respondents. Learned Counsel for the Applicants informs the Court that no reply is filed in the application.
2. Stand over to 02.02.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)