

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1952 OF 2024

Rajshree Vasudeo Kambli And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

**Kishor Nandlal Lokhande And ConstitutedRESPONDENT
Attorney Of Plaintiff No.2 And Ors.**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15690 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 1952 OF 2024

Rajshree Vasudeo Kambli And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

**Kishor Nandlal Lokhande And ConstitutedRESPONDENT
Attorney Of Plaintiff No.2 And Ors.**

Mr. Ketan Joshi Adv. for Appellant

**Ms. Pratiksha Babar i/b Ms. Sujata R. Babar and Ms. Ujjawala
Sawant for Respondent No-1 & 2**

Ms. Ritambhara T Singh for Respondent No- 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 16/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)